
Implementing the GFEI -
Progress at Country Level

Rob de Jong
Head, Transport Unit,

UN Environment Programme















• Adopted a mandatory fuel economy labelling scheme 
from February 2013 becoming the first Latin American 
country to adopt such a scheme

• In September 2014 adopted a 
taxation scheme that puts a tax on 
less efficient and polluting vehicles, 
based on CO2 and NOx ratings

• In 2015 Chile is adopting a scheme to 
provide subsidies for cleaner and 
more efficient taxis based on the fuel 
economy labeling scheme, with the 
aim to replace the 60,000 taxi fleet 
over the next 8 years

Chile



Mauritius
• Feebate scheme (2011) - fee on cars above 158 CO2g/km starting 

from 55$ per g/km to a maximum of 137$ per g/km for cars over 
290 CO2 g/km and a rebate starting from 27$ per g/km for cars 
with CO2 ratings from 91 to 158 CO2g/km and 82$ for cars from 
90 CO2g/km and below – Scheme currently being revised and 
threshold now at 150 CO2g/km

• Scheme resulted to an 
improvement of fuel 
economy from 7l/100km 
in 2005 to 6.6l/100km in 
2013 and 5.8 in 2014; and 
has also led to a rapid 
increase of new hybrid 
vehicle sales registrations 
from 337 (2011) to 1418 
(2013)



Vietnam
• Adopted voluntary fuel consumption limits for light-

duty vehicles and motorcycles in 2013

• Adopted fuel economy 
labelling for new 
domestically assembled 
and imported cars - must 
be labelled with energy 
labels before selling to 
consumers

• Currently reviewing these 
policies



• Thailand adopted 
mandatory labeling in 1 
Oct 2015

• The Eco-Sticker will 
include CO2 ratings, fuel 
economy, and as well as 
vehicle emission standards

• CO2 ratings of new vehicles 
used as basis for revised 
vehicle taxation that favors 
vehicles emitting less than 
100CO2g/km

Thailand

Vehicle 
maker



Kenya

• New fuel economy policy included in new budget 
presented by treasury June 2015 to parliament

• Adopted an age-based taxation system that will raise 
the tax for imported second-hand vehicles older than 
3 years 150% and reduce tax to 30% for vehicles 
younger than 3 years

• Bill also provides tax breaks for vehicles with smaller 
and more efficient engines

• Fee bate under development
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GFEI baseline setting – little progress in fuel economy 
improvement in countries without policies











The UNEP GFEI team
• Asia & Pacific

– Mr. Bert Fabian (bert.fabian@unep.org)
– Clean Air Asia (CAA)

• Latin America & Caribbean
– Ms. Veronica Ruiz (veronica.ruiz-stannah@unep.org)
– Mario Molina Center Chile (CMMCh)
– CEGESTI

• Africa
– Ms. Jane Akumu (jane.akumu@unep.org)
– Sustainable Transport Africa (STA)

• Middle East and West Asia
– Ms. Kamala Ernest (kamala.ernest@unep.org)
– CEDARE

• Central and Eastern Europe
– Ms. Elisa Dumitrescu (elisa.dumitrescu@unep.org)
– Regional Environment Center for Central and Eastern Europe (REC)

• Finance and Budget
– Ms. Maryam Bashir (maryam.bashir@unep.org)
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